Marks:	FLEXFIT	
	TRIFLEX	

## **DECLARATION**

## <u>IMPORT ANT!</u> PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AND SIGN/DATE WHERE INDICATED

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application Verification Form on behalf of the applicant and for Jason A. Bernstein to execute and file the applications with the Trademark Office based on the information provided above and the power granted below; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service marks sought to be registered, or, if the applications are being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such marks in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the marks in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. The applicant declares that he/she/it has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the marks in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), as amended.

The undersigned also declares that the information provided in this document is true and correct as of the date signed to the best of the undersigned's knowledge. The undersigned hereby appoints Jason A. Bernstein, member of the State Bar of Georgia, and Felicia Boyd, Michael Carrillo, Genevieve E. Charlton, Ryan Clark, Christopher M. Dolan, Brian Downey, Kathleen S. Fennessy, Olivia Clavio, John T. Gabrielides, Julia Spoor Gard, Christina Hillson, Philip A. Jones, Joseph D. Lewis, Joan L. Long, Brian McGinnis, Michelle Mikol, Jeffrey R. Stone, Monica Stover, Kenneth Suzan, Melissa A. Vallone, Jordan S. Weinstein, and David A. W. Wong, all of the firm Barnes & Thornburg LLP, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration. Please direct all communication to Jason A. Bernstein at (404) 264-4040.

PLEASE SIGN AND DATE

The Marena Group, LLC			
Colin Marafko Chief Marketing and E-Commerce Officer	Date:	8/13	, 2019

PLEASE SEND ALL PAGES OF THE SIGNED QUESTIONNAIRE BACK TO JASON A. BERNSTEIN

Fax: (404) 264-4033 (with a cover sheet)

Email: jason.bernstein@btlaw.com

Mail: Jason A. Bernstein, Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 3475 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 1700, Atlanta, GA 30305